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June 17, 2024

The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, | am submitting herewith
the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for May 2024, including the
following:

s A summary of Committee activities;

e A statement of expenses and fund balance;

e A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

o Alist of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to cach Member of the
Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

Ferk ) B s

Frank D. Lucas
Chairman
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
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May 2024 Committee Report

May 16, 2024
Research & Technology Subcommittee Hearing — Oversight and Examination of the National
Science Foundation’s Priorities for 2025 and Beyond

May 22, 2024
Full Committee Hearing — Examining NIST’s Priorities for 2025 and Beyond
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Other Activities

Full Committee

May 2, 2024

H.R. 8224, the “No Subsidies for Wealthy Universities Act” was introduced by Rep. Ben Cline
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 10, 2024

HLR, 8289, the “Airport and Airway Extension Act of 2024, Part II” was introduced by Rep. Sam
Graves and referred to the Commitiee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 14, 2024

HLR. 8377, “To amend the Advancing Research to Prevent Suicide Act to expand the areas of
focus regarding childhood suicide, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Yadira
Caraveo and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 16, 2024

H. Res. 1236, “Expressing support for designation of May 16, 2024, as the ‘National Day of
Light’” was introduced by Rep. Joseph Morelle and referred to the Committee on Science,
Space, and Technology.

May 17, 2024

H.R. 8466, “To amend division N of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021 to improve the
Affordable Connectivity Program, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Brandon
Williams and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 22, 2024

H.R. 8494, “To provide that cettain local parks are eligible for E-Rate support, to provide that
local parks are eligible for the loan, lease, or transfer of certain excess research equipment, and
to direct the Secretary of Labor to carry out a program to make grants for conducting technology
training programs in local parks, and for other purposes™ was introduced by Rep. Danny Davis
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.




H.R. 8515, “To promote and recruit the United States maritime industry workforce, and for other
purposes” was introduced by Rep. Michael Waltz and referred to the Committee on Science,
Space, and Technology.

May 23, 2024

HLR. 8519, “To prohibit the obligation or expenditure of Federal funds for disinformation
research grants, and for other purposes™ was introduced by Rep. Thomas Massie and referred to
the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 8554, “To eliminate certain subsidies for fossil-fuel production™ was introduced by Rep.
Than Omar and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 8554, the “ANCHOR Act” was reported by the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology. (H. Rept. 118-521)

H.R. 7685, the “IMPACT Act” was reported, as amended, by the Committee on Science, Space,
and Technology. (H. Rept. 118-522)



b/14/2024 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Monthly Statement by Paid Date
118-2 May
YTD including
Description May May Cumulative Total
Noh Statutory Compensation $470,166.70 $2,275,918.72 $2,275,918.72
Bonus $0.00 $1,788.33 $1,788.33
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $470,168.70 $2,277,707.05 $2,277,707.05
Plane $2,476.12 $8,928.05 $8,928.05
Lodging $1,340.51 $7,643.82 $7,643.82
Meals $657.87 $2,457.98 $2,457.98
Car Rental $0.00 $1,934.46 $1,934.46
Gasoline $0.00 $186.26 $186.26
Private Auto Mileage $0.00 $20.71 $20.71
Taxi $37.42 $175.22 $175.22
Parking $145.56 $405.94 $495.94
Tolis $0.00 $48.50 $48.50
21 Travel subtotal '$4.657.48 $21,890.94 $21,890.94
DC Telecommunication Equipment $176.00 $912.00 $912.00
DC Telecommunication Services $643.25 $2,627.25 $2,627.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls $4,291.42 $16,975.11 $16,975.11
Postage/Courier/Box Rental $217.97 $217.97 $217.97
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $5,328.64 $20,722.33 $20,732.33
Printing & Reproduction $99.00 $393.00 $393.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $99.00 $393.00 $393.00
Training $0.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00
Technology Service Contracts $10.06 $10.06 $10.06
Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv $0.00 -$3,160.00 -$3,160.00
25 Other Services subtotal $10.06 -$374.94 -$374.94
Bottled Water $495.05 $2,023.12 $2,023.12
Food & Beverage $650.25 $2,296.37 $2,296.37
Legislative Planning $422.58 $422.58 $422.58
Framing (Transfer) $0.00 $100.00 $100.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $263.34 $2,392.66 $2,392.66
Office Supplies (Transfer) $136.44 $957.15 $957.15
Computer Software <$500 $52.00 $1,280.57 $1,280.57
Publications/Reference Material $363.07 $9,754.25 $9,754.25
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $2,382.73 $19,226.70 $19,226.70
Maintenance / Repairs $155.00 $2,152.16 $2,152.16
31 Equipment subtotal $155.00 $2,152.16 $2,152.16
Total Expenses $482,799.61 - $2,341 ,727.24 $2,341,727.24
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b/14/2024 U.S. House of Representatives
Commitiee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization

118-2 $7,266,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2024 $430,505.61
February, 2024 $473,665.13
March, 2024 $467,095.88
April, 2024 $487,661.01
May, 2024 $482,799.61
Total Expenses to Date: $2,341,727.24

Unexpended Authorization $4,924,272.76



671412024 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Monthly Statement by Paid Daie

118-2 May
YTD including
Description May May Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FM Franking subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



6/14/2024 U.8. House of Representatives
Cominittee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization

118-2 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2024 $0.00
February, 2024 $0.00
March, 2024 $0.00
April, 2024 $0.00
May, 2024 $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $0.00

Unexpended Authorization $5,000.00



ervice Payee Nar _ -Desi

05/13/2024 Holten Stringer 2135-Taxi $37.42 |Ubers

05/21/2024 Citibank 2101-Plane $587.20 |DCA-DAL-DCAT] L. Orellana
05/21/2024 Citibank 2101- Plane $18.75 |Air: fee - |, Orellana




Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroli information for Monthly Committee Report

Name =i
Amin, Vishal
Anderson, Catherine
Blevins, Brent
Blumhagen, Catherine
Boatright, Daniel
Boosali, Aristotle "Arf"
Bronson, Sean
Camacho, Dario
Costa, Janie
Deloney, Andrew
Dunn. Bridget
Dziadon, Daniel
Eisler, Gray

Elkins, Cody

English, lvy

Ferrara, Anna

Floam, Caroline
George, Elizabeth
Glasscock, Stacey
Hall, Troy
Hammer-Longosz, Mateo
Hammond, Tom J.
Hinman, Albert
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"
Kopshever, Kristin N
Larrieu, Madison

L eavandosky, Stacey
Lombardo, Victoria
Marrero, Ana

Mathis, Joshua
McBarron, Kelsey
McQuinn, Alan
Medina, Carlos
Murglin, Alexander
Nowell, Aden
Crellana, Joseph
Palasits, Sara
Parroft, Kristi
Peterson, Sage
Piazza, John L.
Price, Wendi

Reutt, Christopher
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Rubin, Andrew
Rubin, Victorla
Scales, Charlie
Schneider, Josh

Sr. Professional Staff

Communications Director
Staff Director

Dem Intern Program

Staff Director and Counsel
Professional Staffer

Dem Intern Program
Senior Investigative Counsel
Professional Staff

Legal Associate

Press Secretary

Staff Director

Dem Iniern Program
Policy Assistant

Policy Assistant
Professional Staff

intern

Dem Intern Program
Shared Employee

Sr. Professional Staffer
Dem Intern Program
Senior Policy Advisor
Professional Staffer

Staff Director

Director of Admin & Member Setvices
Staff Assistant

“Staff Director

Investigator

Finance Assistant
Staff Director
Professional Staff/Counsel
Professional Staff
Staff/Press Assistant
Digital Manager
Intern

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
PSM

Clerk

Chief of Staff
Director of Operaticns
Policy Assistant
Finance Director
Staff Director

Senior Counsel
Professional Staffer
Policy Assistant
Professionat Staff

Prepared 6/14/2024

$9,966.67
$15,416.67
$991.67
$13,333.33
$7,083.33
$408.33
$9,666.67
$9,250.00
$6,416.67
$9,166.67
$11,666.67
$408.33
$5,000.00
$5,833.33
$7,916.67
$1,050.00
$408.33
$190.42
$9,583.33
$1,225.00
$16,666.67
$7,366.67
$13,750.00
$14,610.02
$4,166.67
$9,657.42
$7,916.67
$500.00
$17,466.67
$12,500.00
$7,710.77
$4,680.00
$6,416.67
$116.67
$7,661.33
$8,418.38
$7,862.40
$9,166.87
$15,519.82
$15,416.67
$4,166.67
$2,812.50
$15,229.19
$11,232.00
$9,583.33
$5,000.00
$8,772.19
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Name oo
Slagell, Alison
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Stringer, Holten
Thomas, Kierra
Vaughan, Heather
Wande!, Bryan Paul
Weixel, Alexander
Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W.
Wilkins, Ashlee
Wright, Jennie

Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payrell information for Monthly Committee Report

Policy Director

Professional Staff Member
Dem Intern Program
Communications Director

Shared Staffer

Professlonal Staff
Staff Director Space Subcommittee
Shared Employee
Professional Staff

Chief Counsel

Prepared 6/14/2024

$15,406.09
$7,291.67
$1,050.00
$15,833.33
$500.00
$6,416.67
$14,256.22
$5,428.80
§7,710.77
$16,250.00
$474,658.36
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