Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

Washington, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

June 17, 2024

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairperson Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for May 2024, including the following:

- A summary of Committee activities;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;
- A list of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of the Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Frank D. Lucas

Chairman

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments



May 2024 Committee Report

May 16, 2024

Research & Technology Subcommittee Hearing – Oversight and Examination of the National Science Foundation's Priorities for 2025 and Beyond

May 22, 2024

Full Committee Hearing - Examining NIST's Priorities for 2025 and Beyond

Other Activities

Full Committee

May 2, 2024

H.R. 8224, the "No Subsidies for Wealthy Universities Act" was introduced by Rep. Ben Cline and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 10, 2024

H.R. 8289, the "Airport and Airway Extension Act of 2024, Part II" was introduced by Rep. Sam Graves and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 14, 2024

H.R. 8377, "To amend the Advancing Research to Prevent Suicide Act to expand the areas of focus regarding childhood suicide, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Yadira Caraveo and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 16, 2024

<u>H. Res. 1236</u>, "Expressing support for designation of May 16, 2024, as the 'National Day of Light'" was introduced by Rep. Joseph Morelle and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 17, 2024

H.R. 8466, "To amend division N of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021 to improve the Affordable Connectivity Program, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Brandon Williams and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 22, 2024

<u>H.R. 8494</u>, "To provide that certain local parks are eligible for E-Rate support, to provide that local parks are eligible for the loan, lease, or transfer of certain excess research equipment, and to direct the Secretary of Labor to carry out a program to make grants for conducting technology training programs in local parks, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Danny Davis and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

<u>H.R. 8515</u>, "To promote and recruit the United States maritime industry workforce, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Michael Waltz and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

May 23, 2024

<u>H.R. 8519</u>, "To prohibit the obligation or expenditure of Federal funds for disinformation research grants, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Thomas Massie and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

<u>H.R. 8554</u>, "To eliminate certain subsidies for fossil-fuel production" was introduced by Rep. Ilhan Omar and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 8554, the "ANCHOR Act" was reported by the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. (H. Rept. 118-521)

H.R. 7685, the "IMPACT Act" was reported, as amended, by the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. (H. Rept. 118-522)

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

118-2

May

110-2	тине	YTD Including	
	Мау	May	Cumulative Total
Description	\$470,166.70	\$2,275,918.72	\$2,275,918.72
Non Statutory Compensation	\$0.00	\$1,788.33	\$1,788.33
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$470,166.70	\$2,277,707.05	\$2,277,707.05
11 Personner compensation overes.	\$2,476.12	\$8,928.05	\$8,928.05
Plane	\$1,340.51	\$7,643.82	\$7,643.82
Lodging	\$657.87	\$2,457.98	\$2,457.98
Meals	\$0.00	\$1,934.46	\$1,934.46
Car Rental	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$186.26	\$186.26
Gasoline	•	\$20.71	\$20.71
Private Auto Mileage	\$0.00 \$37.42	\$175.22	\$175.22
Taxi	\$37.42 \$145.56	\$495.94	\$495.94
Parking	·	\$48.50	\$48.50
Tolls	\$0.00		\$21,890.94
21 Travel subtotal	\$4,657.48	\$21,890.94	, .
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$176.00	\$912.00	\$912.00
DC Telecommunication Services	\$643.25	\$2,627.25	\$2,627.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls	\$4,291.42	\$16,975.11	\$16,975.11
Postage/Courier/Box Rental	\$217.97	\$217.97	\$217.97
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$5,328.64	\$20,732.33	\$20,732.33
Printing & Reproduction	\$99.00	\$393.00	\$393.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$99.00	\$393.00	\$393.00
	\$0.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
Training	\$10.06	\$10.06	\$10.06
Technology Service Contracts	\$0.00	-\$3,160.00	-\$3,160.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv 25 Other Services subtotal	\$10.06	-\$374.94	-\$374.94
	\$495.05	\$2,023.12	\$2,023.12
Bottled Water	\$650.25	\$2,296.37	\$2,296.37
Food & Beverage	\$422.58	\$422.58	\$422.58
Legislative Planning	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Framing (Transfer)	\$263.34	\$2,392.66	\$2,392.66
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$136.44	\$957.15	\$957.15
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$52.00	\$1,280.57	\$1,280.57
Computer Software <\$500	\$363.07	\$9,754.25	\$9,754.25
Publications/Reference Material		\$19,226.70	\$19,226.70
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$2,382.73		·
Maintenance / Repairs	\$155.00	\$2,152.16	
31 Equipment subtotal	\$155.00	\$2,152.16	
Total Expenses	\$482,799.61	\$2,341,727.24	\$2,341,727.24

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date May

Total Authorization 118-2	\$7,266,000.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2024	\$430,505.61
February, 2024	\$473,665.13
March, 2024	\$467,095.88
·	\$487,661.01
April, 2024 May, 2024	\$482,799.61
Total Expenses to Date:	\$2,341,727.24
Unexpended Authorization	\$4,924,272.76

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

118-2

May

	YTD Including		
Description	May	Мау	Cumulative Total
Franked Mail	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FM Franking subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unexpended Authorization

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date May

\$5,000.00

Total Authorization	
118-2	\$5,000.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2024	\$0.00
February, 2024	\$0.00
March, 2024	\$0.00
April, 2024	\$0.00
May, 2024	\$0.00
Total Expenses to Date:	\$0.00

l

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

		e Items)	
Fiscal Year			
Month Paid	Mav-24		
		e Items)	
lype			

		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Amin, Vishal	Sr. Professional Staff	\$15,000.00
Anderson, Catherine	Communications Director	\$9,966.67
Blevins, Brent	Staff Director	\$15,416.67
Blumhagen, Catherine	Dem Intern Program	\$991.67
Boatright, Daniel	Staff Director and Counsel	\$13,333.33
Boosali, Aristotle "Ari"	Professional Staffer	\$7,083.33
Bronson, Sean	Dem Intern Program	\$408.33
Camacho, Dario	Senior Investigative Counsel	\$9,666.67
Costa, Janie	Professional Staff	\$9,250.00
Deloney, Andrew	Legal Associate	\$6,416.67
Dunn. Bridget	Press Secretary	\$9,166.67
Dziadon, Daniel	Staff Director	\$11,666.67
Eisler, Gray	Dem Intern Program	\$408.33
Elkins, Cody	Policy Assistant	\$5,000.00
English, Ivy	Policy Assistant	\$5,833.33
Ferrara, Anna	Professional Staff	\$7,916.67
Floam, Caroline	Intern	\$1,050.00
George, Elizabeth	Dem Intern Program	\$408.33
Glasscock, Stacey	Shared Employee	\$190.42
Hall, Troy	Sr. Professional Staffer	\$9,583.33
Hammer-Longosz, Mateo	Dem Intern Program	\$1,225.00
Hammond, Tom J.	Senior Policy Advisor	\$16,666.67
Hinman, Albert	Professional Staffer	\$7,366.67
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"	Staff Director	\$13,750.00
Kopshever, Kristin N	Director of Admin & Member Services	\$14,610.02
Larrieu, Madison	Staff Assistant	\$4,166.67
Leavandosky, Stacey	Staff Director	\$9,657.42
Lombardo, Victoria	Investigator	\$7,916.67
Marrero, Ana	Finance Assistant	\$500.00
Mathis, Joshua	Staff Director	\$17,466.67
McBarron, Kelsey	Professional Staff/Counsel	\$12,500.00
McQuinn, Alan	Professional Staff	\$7,710.77
Medina, Carlos	Staff/Press Assistant	\$4,680.00
	Digital Manager	\$6,416.67
Murglin, Alexander	Intern	\$116.67
Nowell, Aden	Professional Staff	\$7,661.33
Orellana, Joseph	Professional Staff	\$8,418.38
Palasits, Sara	PSM	\$7,862.40
Parrott,Kristi	Clerk	\$9,166.67
Peterson, Sage	Chief of Staff	\$15,519.82
Piazza, John L.	Director of Operations	\$15,416.67
Price, Wendi Reutt, Christopher	Policy Assistant	\$4,166.67
•	Finance Director	\$2,812.50
Roos, Amber Harris	Staff Director	\$15,229.19
Rosenberg, Adam	Senior Counsel	\$11,232.00
Rubin, Andrew	Professional Staffer	\$9,583.33
Rubin, Victoria Scales, Charlie	Policy Assistant	\$5,000.00
Schneider, Josh	Professional Staff	\$8,772.19
Julitelaer, 1081	1 10100010Hat Otali	ΨΟ,ΓΙΖ.10

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Slagell, Alison	Shared Employee	\$166.67
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Policy Director	\$15,406.09
Stringer, Holten	Professional Staff Member	\$7,291.67
Thomas, Kierra	Dem Intern Program	\$1,050.00
Vaughan, Heather	Communications Director	\$15,833.33
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Shared Staffer	\$500.00
Weixel, Alexander	Professional Staff	\$6,416.67
Whitney, Pamela L.	Staff Director Space Subcommittee	\$14,256.22
Whittaker, Larry W.	Shared Employee	\$5,428.80
Wilkins, Ashlee	Professional Staff	\$7,710.77
Wright, Jennie	Chief Counsel	\$16,250.00
Grand Total		\$474,658.36